

Declaration of Compliance

We

Supplier Martin & Servera
Box 1003
121 23 Johanneshov, Sweden

Production unit Produced in Finland for Martin & Servera.

Declare on 2023-11-13 that

Product Plastic lid
Is made of Polystyrene (PS)



| Item number | Description |
|-------------|---------------------------------|
| 483834 | Lock till bägare vit 23/25 cl |
| 483511 | Lock till bägare svart 23/25 cl |
| 483990 | Lock till bägare vit 30-50 cl |
| 483875 | Lock till bägare svart 30-50 cl |

Has been produced according to

- REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.
- REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

Is compliant with

- REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH).
- REGULATION (EC) No 2019/1021 on Persistent Organic Pollutants.
- DIRECTIVE 94/62/EC on Packaging and packaging waste.
- REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 on Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Intended use

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| To types of food: | Cold and hot non-alcoholic and alcoholic (up to 45 % v/v) drinks incl acidic and dairy drinks and dry food. |
| Duration / Conditions: | Temporary storage up to 2 hours at 5-90°C |

Has been produced

| | |
|--------------------------|--|
| From approved monomers: | Styrene (CAS 100-42-4) listed in (EC) No 10/2011 , Annex I, Table 1. |
| With approved additives: | Listed in (EC) No 10/2011 , Annex I, Table 1 Butadiene (CAS 106-99-0) Zinc stearate (CAS 557-05-1) Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate (CAS 2082-79-3) 2,4-bis(octylthiomethyl)-6-methyl-phenol White mineral oils, paraffinic |

Not intentionally added

Following substances are not intentionally used or added but not necessarily analyzed for. Based on our current knowledge they are not contained in this product:

| | |
|------------|--|
| SVHCs | On the candidate list according to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH, Article 33(1). |
| PFAS | Per- and polyfluoroalkylated substances |
| BPA | Bisphenol A |
| Other NIAS | Analysis of other possible NIAS has been performed. Substances detected in in amounts above 0,01 mg/kg have passed risk assessment |

Does not emit

Substances restricted above specified levels in (EC) No 10/2011

| Limited Substance (Test #2) | Specific migration limit |
|---|---|
| Butadiene (CAS 106-99-0) | Non-detectable (detection limit 0,01 mg/kg, 1 mg/kg in final product) |
| Zinc stearate (CAS 557-05-1) | Zinc: 5 mg/kg |
| Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate (CAS 2082-79-3) | 6 mg/kg |
| 2,4-bis(octylthiomethyl)-6-methyl-phenol | 5 mg/kg |
| White mineral oils, paraffinic | 60 mg/kg |
| Styrene (CAS 100-42-5) | 60 mg/kg |

Test conditions used

| For total (test #1 and specific migration (test #2) | | |
|---|--|-------------|
| Food-simulant (in accordance with (EC) No 10/2011, Annex III, Table 1): | Duration: | Temperature |
| Acetic acid 3 % | 2 hours | 70°C |
| Ethanol 95 % | 2 hours | 60°C |
| Isooctane | 30 min | 40°C |
| Ratio Contact area/volume: | 6 dm ² /1000 mL food (in accordance with (EC) No 10/2011, article 17) | |

Has passed relevant tests below

| | | |
|----|--|--|
| 1. | Overall migration | According to REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. |
| 2. | Specific migration of substances which have SMLs | According to REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. |
| 3. | Content of SVHC | According to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH, Article 33(1) (as per update July 2021). |